
Howard Payne  -vs- Dallas Christian (5-4)
2026-02-13 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Yellow, Nizhoni (1)
Loss: Sliva, Alyssa (1)
HBP: Yellow, Nizhoni
PB: Goodwin, Colbi (1), Warriner, Brianna (), Zuniga, Alexa (), Dunn, Makayla (), Salazar, Alyana (), Vela, Valerie (), Looper, Kayla (), Cox,
Jaelin (), Kanae-Huihui, Dyna-Marie ()
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Howard Payne 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 8 1
Dallas Christian 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 5 9 1

Howard Payne 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevino, Cassy ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zuniga, Alexa 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Baylock, Ashley cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Salazar, Alyana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warriner, Brianna lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Fuentes, Makayla 1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Dunn, Makayla dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Serna, Heaven 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quiroz, Graciala rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Goodwin, Colbi c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Saenz, Mckeanne 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sliva, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 2 3 1 0

2B: Fuentes, Makayla (1)
SB: Warriner, Brianna (1)
HBP: Warriner, Brianna (1)
E: Goodwin, Colbi (1)
CI: Warriner, Brianna (); Zuniga, Alexa (); Dunn, Makayla ();
Salazar, Alyana ()

Dallas Christian 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Looper, Kayla lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lewis, Kyleigh cf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Carrillo, Georgina ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Thibault, Erin c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Vela, Valerie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brent, Kaylee p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kanae-Huihui, Dyna-Marie 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Saucedo, Julia 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Amparo, Julissa 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cox, Jaelin dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robins, Laila rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Yellow, Nizhoni 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 3 0 4 0

2B: Robins, Laila (1); Looper, Kayla (1)
3B: Lewis, Kyleigh (1)
SB: Carrillo, Georgina (1)
E: Lewis, Kyleigh (1)
CI: Vela, Valerie (); Looper, Kayla (); Cox, Jaelin (); Kanae-Huihui,
Dyna-Marie ()
DP: 5

Howard Payne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sliva, Alyssa (L, 1) 6.0 9 5 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 28 28 2 12 81
Totals 9 5 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 28 28 2 12 81

Dallas Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brent, Kaylee 3.0 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 0 4 53
Yellow, Nizhoni (W, 1) 4.0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 2 56
Totals 8 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 26 29 2 6 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Cassy Trevino grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0
Ashley Baylock struck out swinging 0 0
Brianna Warriner singled to right 0 0
Brianna Warriner advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Brianna Warriner was out on batter's interference 0 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kayla LOOPER doubled to left 0 0
Kyleigh LEWIS struck out swinging 0 0
Georgina CARRILLO grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Erin THIBAULT grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0

Howard Payne - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Makayla Fuentes reached on a walk 0 0
Makayla Dunn reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Makayla Fuentes was forced out(1-6) 0 0
Heaven Serna reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Makayla Dunn was forced out(6-4) 0 0
Graciala Quiroz reached on a walk 0 0
Heaven Serna advanced to second 0 0
Colbi Goodwin grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-4) 0 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kaylee BRENT grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Julia SAUCEDO grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Julissa AMPARO grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Howard Payne - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Mckeanne Saenz grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Cassy Trevino singled to second 0 0
Ashley Baylock reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Cassy Trevino was forced out(5-4) 0 0
Brianna Warriner singled to right 0 0
Ashley Baylock advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Makayla Fuentes doubled to deep right-center 0 0
Ashley Baylock Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Brianna Warriner Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Makayla Dunn singled to center 2 0
Makayla Fuentes advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Makayla Dunn advanced to second, advanced on the throw 2 0
Heaven Serna grounded out to second(4-3) 2 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jaelin COX lined out to first(3) 2 0
Laila ROBINS singled to center 2 0
Kayla LOOPER grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 0
Laila ROBINS advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 0
Kyleigh LEWIS tripled to deep right-center 2 0
Laila ROBINS Scored, on the batted ball 2 1
Georgina CARRILLO singled to short 2 1
Kyleigh LEWIS Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
Erin THIBAULT grounded out to short(6-3) 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
BRENT moves to 1B. YELLOW moves to P 2 2
Graciala Quiroz singled to third 2 2
Graciala Quiroz was out interfering with a fielder 2 2
Colbi Goodwin reached on a walk 2 2
Mckeanne Saenz lined into a (8-1) double play 2 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Kaylee BRENT struck out swinging 2 2
Julia SAUCEDO grounded out to second(4-3) 2 2
Julissa AMPARO grounded out to first(3) 2 2

Howard Payne - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Cassy Trevino grounded out to third(5-3) 2 2
Ashley Baylock flied out to right(9) 2 2
Brianna Warriner hit by pitch 2 2
Makayla Fuentes flied out to short(6) 2 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Jaelin COX grounded out to short(6-3) 2 2
Laila ROBINS flied out to center(8) 2 2
Kayla LOOPER singled to center 2 2
Kayla LOOPER advanced to second 2 2
Kyleigh LEWIS struck out swinging 2 2

Howard Payne - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Makayla Dunn reached base on Kyleigh LEWIS' bobble(E8) 2 2
Heaven Serna reached first on the fielder's choice 2 2
Makayla Dunn was tagged out(5-3) 2 2
Graciala Quiroz reached first on the fielder's choice 2 2
Heaven Serna was forced out(1-6) 2 2
Colbi Goodwin singled to third 2 2
Graciala Quiroz advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 2
Graciala Quiroz Scored, advanced on the throw 3 2
Colbi Goodwin advanced to second, advanced on the throw 3 2
Mckeanne Saenz lined out to center(8) 3 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Georgina CARRILLO singled to right 3 2
Georgina CARRILLO advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 2
Erin THIBAULT singled to right 3 2
Georgina CARRILLO advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
VELA pinch running for THIBAULT. KANAE-HUIHUI pinch hitting for BRENT 3 2
Georgina CARRILLO Scored 3 3
Valerie VELA advanced to second 3 3
Valerie VELA advanced to third, via previous entered error 3 3
Dyna-Marie KANAE-HUIHUI grounded out to second(4-3) 3 3
Valerie VELA Scored, on the batted ball 3 4
Julia SAUCEDO singled to right 3 4
Julia SAUCEDO advanced to second 3 4
Julissa AMPARO grounded out to second(4-3) 3 4
Julia SAUCEDO advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 4
Jaelin COX struck out swinging 3 4



Jaelin COX struck out, dropped 3rd strike, advanced on bobble(E2) 3 4
Julia SAUCEDO Scored, via previous entered error 3 5
Laila ROBINS doubled to left 3 5
Jaelin COX advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 5
Kayla LOOPER flied out to right(9) 3 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
THIBAULT came in to play C, VELA goes out. BRENT came in to play 1B, KANAE-HUIHUI goes out 3 5
Zuniga pinch hitting for Trevino 3 5
Alexa Zuniga singled to center 3 5
Salazar pinch hitting for Baylock 3 5
Alyana Salazar grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 3 5
Brianna Warriner grounded out to second(4-3) 3 5

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score


